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Composition of IQAC 2025-26

Date :.02-06.-2025

:,:) Members Designation Designation in IQAC Email id
1 Dr. Charles Lasrado, SJ Principal Chairperson principal@sjcc.edu.in
2 Ms. Asha Joseph Assistant Professor IQAC Coordinator iqac@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Rugsana Anjum Vice Principal — Shift | viceprincipalshiftl @sjcc.edu.in
Mr. Vinay Kambipura Vice Principal - Shift 2 viceprincipalshift2@sjcc.edu.in
Ms. Sneha S. Rai Controller of Examinations coesjcc.edu.in
Dr. Veenu Joy Student Welfare Officer veenu@sjce.edu.in
Dr. Nischitha K. HOD - Commerce bcomhod@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Theresa Rathi Rani HOD - Business Administration bbahod@sjcc.edu.in
Ms. Sumithra Sreenivasan HOD - Professional Programmes profhod@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Komal A. Dave HOD - Post Graduate Studies in pghod@sjcc.edu.in
3 Commerce Teachers to represent all
Mr. Vinay Pradeep C HOD - B. Sc. Programme level bschod@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Neceti Roy HOD - B.A. Programme bahod@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Ashoka T. H. HOD - Kannada ashoka@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Antony Oliver HOD — Hindi oliver@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Snidhar L. S. Assistant Research Director researchcentre@sjcc.edu.in
Mr. Giridhar Naidu Placement Officer placement@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Asha R Sports Director asha@sjcc.edu.in
Dr. Muktha Kumar Associate Professor muktha@sjcc.edu.in
Ms. Mary Steffy Assistant Professor stefli@sjcc.edu.in
4 Fr. Joel Fernandes, S) Finance Officer Member from the financeofTicer@sjce.edu.in
Management
Mr. Raj A. Sadhwani Registrar registrar@sjcc.edu.in
Mr. Asad Pasha Chief Accountant ) - ; chicfaccountant@sjcc.edu.in
5 Mr. Kumaresan S. IT Head g‘;;‘.'or Administrative kumaresh@sjcc.edu.in
Mr. Avinash ERP Administrator e erpiasjcc.edu.in
Dr. K.N. Lakshmipathy Chief Librarian librarian@sjcc.edu.in
6 Mr. Vinay Mruthyunjaya Founder and Senior Partner - Vinay & Nominee from Local vinay@vkca.com
Keshava LLP Society
Jenson Wilbur Sequeira Student -UG SQAC Coordinator ;o jensonsequeira@gmail com
7 Ribin Sam Cherian Student - PG SQAC Coordinator Nominee from Student Jribin43s:g_?,gmail.§om
Mr. Rajiv Noronha Dean at SJIM rajivi@sjim.edu.in
CA Raghu Senior Partner - K. Raghu & Co. kraghuandco@kraghu com
CA Bhushan Kumar Principal Behavior Architect, Fractal Nominee from Alumni/ bhushan jain@gmail.com
8 Analytics

Mr. Shashi Lewis

Business Head - Lewis Natural Foods
Private Limited

Mr. Robert Rahul

Associate - Goldman Sachs

Industrialist and
Employers

shashilewis@gmail.com

Robert.Rahul@gs.com

Chaa s \awanils P
1%
Principal "

SL Joseph’s College of Commerce

(Autonomous) )
163, Brigade Road, Bangalore-29

—

&\&\ [‘ Qﬁ“x’ig,

IQAC €o-Ordifatcs
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163, Brigade Road, Bangalore - 25

* Accredited with "A++" Grad:by NAAC in 4th Cycle (CGPA of 3.57/4 * College with Potential for Excellence (UGQ)
Phone : +91 80 25360644 / 46 Fax : 080 - 25540378
E-mail : info@sjcc.eduin www.sjcc.edu.in




